

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 17271-17272/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in RFA No.271/1998, RFA  
No.275/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.RUDRAIAH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.LAKSHMINARASAPPA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31067-31068 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.  
For Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To be listed before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
H.L. Dattu is not a Member.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER