

â

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
(CC 17271-17272/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in RFA No.271/1998 and RFA  
No.275/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.RUDRAIAH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.LAKSHMINARASAPPA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, exemption  
from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order, permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates,  
permission to file additional documents and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.31067-31068 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

In SLP..CC 17271- Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

17272/12: Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

In SLP 31067-68/12: Mr. Shanmukhappa, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file additional documents and lengthy list  
of dates is granted.

...2/-

- 2 -

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Let hearing of the appeals be expedited.

The respondents would be entitled to file their counter  
affidavits to the appeals.

The proceedings in regard to passing of the final decree may continue, but no final decree is to be passed without the leave of the Court.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar