

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7816-7817/2012

B.RUDRAIAH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.LAKSHMINARASAPPA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7848-7849/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 9 have expired. The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondents.

The learned counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 14,24,19,26, 27, 20 and 21 and he shall also take appropriate steps

for the service of notice to them within the same period whereafter no further extension shall be given. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the High Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the appellants within the period prescribed above.

List again on 31.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG