

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9-10/2016, I.A. 11-12/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).

7816-7817/2012

B.RUDRAIAH(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.LAKSHMINARASAPPA(D) TR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.for

M/s. Devasa &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 9 and 14 are allowed.

Accordingly, the names of the respondent Nos. 9 and 14 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(UMA MALHOTRA)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER