

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7816-7817/2012

B.RUDRAIAH(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.LAKSHMINARASAPPA (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7848-7849 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 27.07.2018.)

C.A. No. 7848-7849/2012 (IV-A)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7848-7849 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 27.07.2018.)

Date : 27-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
Mr Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.
Mr Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr Luv Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7848-7849/2012

Defects in the application for substitution in respect of respondent nos. 9 and 16 in C.A. No.7848/2012 and respondent nos. 2 and 9 in C.A. No.7849/2012 have not been cured, as such, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate directions.

Await orders from the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in respect of unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
27.07.2018

hj