

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7816-7817/2012

Sri B.RUDRAIAH(D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.LAKSHMINARASAPPA (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with

C.A. No.7848-7849 of 2012

Date : 05-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aishwarya Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.72626 of 2018 in C.A. Nos.7816-7817 of 2012 & I.A. Nos.72636 of 2018, 72645 of 2018 and 72662 of 2018 in C.A. Nos.7848-7849 of 2012.

In view of the averment claimed in the applications, the applications are allowed.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER