

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 7816-7817/2012

B.RUDRAIAH(D) TR.LRS.. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.K.LAKSHMINARASAPPA (D) TR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NOS. 7848-7849/2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT. )

WITH

C.A. No. 7848-7849/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 04-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.  
Mr Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Priyank Jain, Adv.  
Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr Tarun Kr Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 7848-7849/2012

Respondent nos. 1,2,4,9 and 16 in C.A. No.7848/2012 and  
respondent nos. 2,9,26(a,b,d) in C.A. No.7849/2012 have been  
deleted from the array of parties vide order dt.5.8.2019.

Remaining respondents in both matters are duly  
served/represented.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has  
expired.

Affidavit of service alongwith proof of publication filed  
again on 30.3.2019 is allowed to be withdrawn.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar